MVLA

HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Serving the communities of Mountain View,
Los Altos and Los Altos Hills

Date:

Contractor Name:
Contract Name:

Project Name:

DSA Application Number:
Contract Number:

02/15/22

CHANGE ORDER #4D

Smith & Sons Electric

01-119078
C21-121

MOUNTAIN VIEW LOS ALTOS HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Bid Package D, Electrical & Low Voltage Trades
MVLA Freestyle Academy Classroom Buildings

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Sanjay Dave

Phil Faillace, Ph.D.

Debbie Torok

Catherine Vonnegut

Fiona Walter

SUPERINTENDENT
Dr. Nellie Meyer

PCO #

Reason for Change

CCD #

RFI #

Amount of
Change

27R1

Labor and materials per District request to install electrical
pipe and previously purchased added floor boxes. This is a
result of Freestyle Academy staff requesting more floor and
wall outlets to provide adequate coverage for hard-wire
internet cable and power cables to all computers, laptops,
and devices. This portion of the work is just for the
infrastructure. The wiring, additional wall plugs, and the
added electrical panel are in a separate PCO. This work
was separated to get the infrastructure in prior to pouring
the concrete floor slab and keep the project on schedule.

N/A

RFP#006.1

$ 59,173.00

31

Labor and materials per District request to purchase and
install the added data and power, wall plugs, added
electrical panel and associated wiring for power and data
associated with the floor box, wall plugs and electrical
panel. This is the portion of the work which includes the
wiring, and the additional wall plugs and the added
electrical panel. The wiring goes to all floor and wall outlets
and the electrical panel. The added work almost triples the
power requirements. This work will provide full functionality
to the entire system.

N/A

N/A

$ 59,475.00

33

Provide labor and material per District request to furnish
and install an additional (6) receptacles in the electrical
rooms to fulfill power requirements for the requested IDF
cabinets in the three new buildings. This work came about
due to a District IT requirement and request for a different
IDF rack which requires two dedicated power outlets per
rack.

N/A

ASI#016

$ 2,540.00

36

Furnish an additional AV floor box unaccounted for on RFP
006.1 in building A per District request. There was a floor
box shown on the updated floor plan not captured during
the time that the floor boxes were being priced out. This is

N/A

N/A

$ 1,066.00

ta ensure all requested floor boxes are accounted for.
Total of Change Order #4D

X

$122,254.00

GREEN BUSINESS

1299 Bryant Avenue, Mountain View, California 94040-4599

Phone: (650)940-4650




M VI A MOUNTAIN VIEW LOS ALTOS HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Serving the communities of Mountain View,
Los Altos and Los Altos Hills

BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Sanjay Dave
Phil Faillace, Ph.D.

Debbie Torok
Catherine Vonnegut
Fiona Walter

SUPERINTENDENT
Dr. Nellie Meyer

Original Contract Amount: $ 2,593,000.00
Change Order #1D Amount: $ 0.00 Zero
Change Order #2D Amount: $ 58,734.00
Change Order #3D Amount: $ 20,385.00
Change Order #4D Amount: $ 122,254.00
Revised Contract Amount: $ 2,794,373.00
Mountain View-Los Altos
H.S. District’s Signature: Date:
Program Manager’s Signature: Date:
Architect’s Signature: Date:
Contractor’s Signature: Date:

N Ag
o €q

GREEN BUSINESS 1299 Bryant Avenue, Mountain View, California 94040-4599

Phone: (650)940-4650




